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To:

From:

RE:

10/29
10/31

11/11

11/16-11/20

11/25-11/27

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 11/11/2020

Growth Check - #1 iReady
Halloween Parties

Veteran’s Day Celebration

Growth Check - #2

Thanksgiving Break

Events from the Past Month

Upcoming Events

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19

Female

19

13

15

11

11

78

Male

14

16

15

19

11

19

94

Total

33

29

30

30

20

30

172

Attendance Rate
94.57%
95.50%
97.82%
96.35%
97.02%
95.52%

96.06%
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Information for board:
Virtual Learning (Week of 11/9-11/13)

All teachers are working at school to teach virtually, unless they are quarantined or
symptomatic. Staff members have also been able to bring their children to school, so
that they don’t have to worry about child care and what to do with their kids while they
are working. This has worked out well for staff and their children as they are able to get
their school work done while at school.

Student participation is around 90%. Title teachers, Specials teachers and paras have
been working with classroom teachers to reach out to families to provide them with
extra support during this time. This has been received well by families.



