## Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 11/11/2020

Events from the Past Month					
10/29	Growth Check - #1 iReady				
10/31	Halloween Parties				
11/11	Veteran's Day Celebration				
Upcoming Events					
11/16-11/20	Growth Check - #2				
11/25-11/27	Thanksgiving Break				

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	19	14	33	94.57%	
First Grade	13	16	29	95.50%	
Second Grade	15	15	30	97.82%	
Third Grade	11	19	30	96.35%	
Fourth Grade	9	11	20	97.02%	
Fifth Grade	11	19	30	95.52%	
Total	78	94	172	96.06%	

Information for board:

Virtual Learning (Week of 11/9-11/13)

All teachers are working at school to teach virtually, unless they are quarantined or symptomatic. Staff members have also been able to bring their children to school, so that they don't have to worry about child care and what to do with their kids while they are working. This has worked out well for staff and their children as they are able to get their school work done while at school.

Student participation is around 90%. Title teachers, Specials teachers and paras have been working with classroom teachers to reach out to families to provide them with extra support during this time. This has been received well by families.